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CiTY OF
FAYETTEVILLE

Incident Report

ARKANSAS
Print Date/Time: 08/17/2021 12:30 Fayetteville Police Department
Login ID: troman ORI Number:  AR0720100
Incident:  2021-00053083
Incldent Date/Time: 7/28/2021 4:06:52 PM Incident Type: ASSIST AGENCY
Location: 4253 N CROSSOVER RD Venue: FAYETTEVILLE
FAYETTEVILLE AR 72703

Phone Number: (479)587-1408 Source: Phone

Report Required: No Priority: 2-Medium

Prior Hazards: No Status: In Progress

LE Case Number: Nature of Call:
Unit/Personnel
Unit Personnel
336 336-HUTSELL
Person(s)

No. Role Name Address Phone Race Sex DOB
2 Caller DISPATCH ASSIGNED (479)587-1408

Vehicle(s)
Role Type Year Make Model Color License State
Disposition(s)
Disposition Count
13CANCELLED
Property
Date Code Type Make Model Description Tag No. ltem No.
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CAD Narrative

07/28/2021 :
07/28/2021 :
07/28/2021 :
07/28/2021 :
07/28/2021 :

93?F

342C

16:15:46 joverland Narrative:
16:11:27 joverland Narrative:
16:10:20 joverland Narrative:

ES/COMING FROM MECHANICAL ROOM, NO FIRE. CANCEL CEMS AND PD
E5/COMMAND, NOTHING SHOWING, 1 STORY BLDG.
NO ROOM # KNOWN

16:09:45 mtheriault Narrative: CEMS ADV

16:09:24 joverland Narrative:

Humidity 52%

Wind Speed Calm

Barometer 30.08 in (1016.7 mb)
Dewpoint 73?F (232C)

Visibility 10.00 mi

Heat Index 102?F (397C)

Last update 28 Jul 3:53 pm CDT

07/28/2021 : 16:08:56 joverland Narrative:
07/28/2021 : 16:08:36 joverland Narrative:
16:08:32 juverland Narrative:
16:08:26 joverland Narrative:
16:08:19 joverland Narrative:
16:08:01 joverland Narrative:
16:07:48 joverland Narrative:
16:07:26 joverland Narrative:
16:07:22 joverland Narrative:

07/28/2021 :
07/28/2021 :
07/28/2021 :
07/28/2021 :
07/28/2021 :
07/28/2021 :
07/28/2021 :

Page: 2 of 2

A Few Clouds

CALLER IS IN SEPARATE BLDG, NO OTHER INFO AT THIS TIME
DIDNT ADV WHAT MIGHT HAVE CAUSED IT

SMOKEY/HAZY

NO FIRE NOTICED, ONLY SMOKE

THEY ARE EVACUATING

SLIGHT LOCATION CHANGE TO THE OTHER BLDG

WILL BE IN THE RESIDENTIAL SECTION

ENDED UP FINDING SMOKE IN A ROOM

CANCELLED ALARM IS ACTUALLY REAL PER STAFF



